

The RV Loft opens an outdoor RV storage lot to compliment its 50,000 square foot indoor RV storage facility in Marietta, Georgia

The RV Loft opens an outdoor RV storage lot at its 50,000 square foot indoor RV storage facilty in Marietta just off 75 and Canton Road

Marietta, Georgia (PRWEB) August 12, 2016 -- The RV Loft (www.rvloft.com) announced today the opening of its outdoor RV parking lot at its RV storage facility in Marietta, Georgia, just minutes off of I-75 near Cobb Parkway at 980 Marietta Industrial Drive. This added service expands the capacity of the RV Loft by 30% and will allow the RV Loft to provide both indoor and outdoor RV storage.

The outdoor RV parking lot provides 24-hour gated access and the ability for customers to supplement their storage experience with the offerings of our indoor customers. In conjunction with this grand opening, the RV Loft is offering a move in special of \$1,000 for a one year contract. This represents a savings of 30% from the month to month rate of \$120 per month for an outdoor parking space. "We are pleased to announce we officially opened our outdoor parking lot and are excited to provide another option for RV owners to store with us and take advantage of our services, such as washing, detailing and battery maintenance, as needed" said Howard Hoover, Co-Founder and President.

The RV Loft is an indoor climate controlled RV storage facility providing concierge services to help you get on the road. This means we will start up your appliances, check your tire pressure, clean your windows, check fluid levels and have the RV ready to go at your desired departure time. We also offer pre-purchase RV inspections and RV detailing. Upon your return we will wash the exterior of your RV, perform an exterior inspection and park it in our facility. Shuttle and delivery services are also available from your home to the facility.

The RV Loft was co-founded by Howard and Heather Hoover, Casey Boyle and is supported by Thomas and Cheryle Boyle. We are a family owned and operated business. Howard Hoover serves as our President and CEO and handles strategy, business development, sales and operations. Howard has more than 22 years of experience in accounting, finance, start-ups and management. He is a member of the National Recreational Vehicle Inspectors Association and is a NRVIA certified RV inspector. Casey Boyle serves as our Chief Operations Officer and handles facilities, marketing, operations and sales. Casey previously served as General Manager for Protech Printing & Graphics. Thomas Boyle serves as our advisor. Thomas spent his entire career with UPS serving in both operations and management and brings over 40 years of experience in the logistics, warehousing and delivery industry.



Contact Information Howard Hoover The RV Loft http://RVLoft.com +1 (770) 224-8550

Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.